CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT

TEXAS REALTORS

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2018

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

2127 River Bend Way

Kingwood, TX 77345-2149

Seller X is is not o	ccup	ying	the	Pro	per	ty. F	f unoccupied (by Sell	er), I	how	long	since Seller has occupied the F	ror,	ertv	n
					(ap)	JIOX	imate date) of ne	ver c	ccu	pied i	ine Property	-		•
Section 1. The Prope	rty h	as t	he it	em	s m	arke	ed below: (Mark Yes	(Y)	, No	(N),	or Unknown (U).)			
				ie it			e conveyed. The contra	ect w	ill de	termir 	ne which items will & will not convey	′.		
Item	Y	N	U		\vdash	m		Y	N	U	Item	Y	N	ι
Cable TV Wiring	X	\ \ \ \	Щ				Propane Gas:		X		Pump: sump grinder		乂	Г
Carbon Monoxide Det.	-	X					ommunity (Captive)	<u> </u>	X		Rain Gutters	L		Г
Ceiling Fans	X				_		Property	<u> </u>	X		Range/Stove	×		
Cooktop	X	<u> </u>			_	ot Tu		<u> </u>	\times		Roof/Attic Vents	X		Г
Dishwasher	X						om System		X		Sauna		X	Г
Disposal	X	<u> </u>			-		vave	X			Smoke Detector	X		Г
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		X			Oi	utdo	or Grill		X		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired		X	
Exhaust Fans	X				Pa	tio/l	Decking	×			Spa	-	\times	
Fences	X				PΙι	ımb	ing System	X			Trash Compactor	_	\hat{X}	
Fire Detection Equip.	<u> </u>	X			Po	ol		,	X		TV Antenna		$\widehat{\lambda}$	
French Drain		X			Ро	ol E	quipment		X		Washer/Dryer Hookup	X	\sim	_
Gas Fixtures	X				Po	ol N	laint. Accessories		×		Window Screens	$\stackrel{\frown}{\times}$		—
Natural Gas Lines					Po	ol H	eater		×					
14	_			_		,								
Item Central A/C				Y	N	Ų					onal Information			
				\angle			☆electric gas	nun	ber	of un	its: 2			
Evaporative Coolers			[X		number of units:	····.		-				_
Wall/Window AC Units					X		number of units:							
Attic Fan(s)					X		if yes, describe:							
Central Heat			- 4	\times			electric 🗙 gas	num	ber	of un	its: 2		-	
Other Heat					X		if yes, describe:							_
Oven				×			number of ovens:)	<u>c</u> elec	ctric gas other:			
Fireplace & Chimney		· .	_	<			wood x gas log	s	mo	ck	other:		-	
Carport					X		attached not	attac	hec			-		
Garage				X			x attached not	attac	hec					
Garage Door Openers				Y			number of units:		2		number of remotes: 1			_
Satellite Dish & Controls				< ∶			ownedleased	fror	n:					
Security System				\times	•		X owned leased	fror	n:					
Solar Panels			[.	. +	X		ownedleased	fror	n:			-		_
Water Heater			<u>5</u>			_	electricgas 🔀	oth	ier:		number of units: 2			_
Water Softener					ΧĮ		owned_leased	fror	n: _					_
Other Leased Items(s)					X		if yes, describe:				1		-	

Concerning the Property at							2127 Riv Kingwood,					
Underground Lawn Sprinkle	er		X	117	/ _{28.11} /	omatic						
Septic / On-Site Sewer Fac			+^							overed: On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-14	0.71	
			L								J1)	
covering)?yes _X no	re 19 and &C cove unk	978? attac <u>ジン</u> ring nown	h T	yes <u>X</u> no XR-1906 c the Prope	u once rty (nknov erning _Age: (shing	vn lead-based 1 les or roof	pair X (nt haz Sh ering	zards). (app		roo
are need of repair?yes *	ン n·	o It ye	es, of a	describe (a	ıttacı	h addi	tional sheet	s if r	ieces	working condition, that have ossary): ne following?: (Mark Yes (Y)		
Item	Y	N		Item		 .		Υ	RI	Hom		1.
Basement	╁	K/		Floors				 	N	Item Cidentalia	<u> </u>	×
Ceilings		X		Foundation	on /	Slabic	•1		Ŷ	Sidewalks		
Doors	<u> </u>			Interior W		Siable	·)	<u> </u>	X	Walls / Fences		X
Driveways		X		Lighting F		roc			쉿	Windows		↓ ≥
Electrical Systems	1	\triangleright		Plumbing					$ \hat{\mathbf{x}} $	Other Structural Component	5	1
Exterior Walls	 	\Rightarrow		Roof	Sys	tems					—	-
Section 3. Are you (Seller you are not aware.)					-					ets if necessary): Yes (Y) if you are aware and	No (1	N) if
Condition		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		7	Υ	N	Conditio	n			Τv	N
Aluminum Wiring				****	\Box	X			ndat	ion Repairs	- 	
Asbestos Components				· .		X	Previous					Ź
Diseased Trees: oak wilt						X				ructural Repairs	+	
Endangered Species/Habitat	t on	Prop	erty		1	V	Radon G		- -	- actarar s topano	+	$\frac{1}{2}$
Fault Lines						₩	Settling					
Hazardous or Toxic Waste						Ŷ	Soil Move	me	nt			X
Improper Drainage						\				ure or Pits		
Intermittent or Weather Sprin	nas								-	age Tanks		X
Landfill	.90						Unplatted					_
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-B	aser	l Pt	Haz	ards		Θ	Unrecord			W	-	X
Encroachments onto the Pro						\				e Insulation	-	+
Improvements encroaching of			pro	perty	-	Ŷ	Water Pe					×
Located in 100-year Floodpla			٧.٧	- O. C.			Wetlands					_
(If yes, attach TXR-1414)						X	vieudius	UII I	ιιυp	city		X

(TXR-1406) 02-01-18

Present Flood Ins. Coverage

Previous Flooding into the Structures

Previous Flooding onto the Property

(If yes, attach TXR-1414)

Located in Historic District

Located in Floodway (If yes, attach TXR-1414)

Initialed by: Buyer:

_ and Seller: <u><</u>

Previous Fires

destroying insects (WDI)

Active infestation of termites or other wood

Previous treatment for termites or WDI

Previous termite or WDI damage repaired

Wood Rot

Page 2 of 5

Concerning the Property at _____

2127 River Bend Way Kingwood, TX 77345-2149

Historic	Property Designation		Termite or WDI damage needing repair	-,
Previous	Use of Premises for Manufacture		Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot	
of Metha	amphetamine	X	Tub/Spa*	
If the ans	swer to any of the items in Section 3 is ye	s, explain (a	ttach additional sheets if necessary):	
	*A single blockable main drain m	27 621162 6		
Section			uction entrapment hazard for an individual.	
which h	as not neen breatonary disclosed in the	nis notice?	or system in or on the Property that is in need of regions $\underline{\chi}$ no If yes, explain (attach additional she	epair ets i
Section	5. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the	e following	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you	
not awar	re.)	c lollolling	(Mark 165 (1) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you	u are
Y N	D. 150			
	unresolved permits, or not in complian	ns, or other ce with build	alterations or repairs made without necessary permits, ing codes in effect at the time	, with
\mathbf{X}	Homeowners' associations or mainten.	ance fees o	assessments If you complete the fellowing	
	Name of association: GREENT	REE	Phone: 713 932 11 per YEAR and are: X mandatory volumes	۔
	Manager's name: 28	359	Phone: 743 932 11	27
	- my ampaid 1000 of apposafficht fol	i are croher	v: vesta	
	If the Property is in more than one attach information to this notice.	association	, provide information about the other associations belo	o wc
×		saals tannia	courte surlleures and the high	
	with others. If yes, complete the following	ina:	courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided into	erest
	Any optional user fees for common	facilities ch	arged?yesno If yes, describe:	
$-\mathbf{x}$	Any notices of violations of deed restri	ctions or go	vernmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of	 of the
_ X	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankr	s directly or uptcy, and t	indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limaxes.)	nited
_ * <u>_</u>	Any death on the Property except for t to the condition of the Property.	those deaths	caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrela	ated
_ 🔀]	Any condition on the Property which ma			
_ 🗶	nazards such as asbestos, radon, lead	-based pain	enance, made to the Property to remediate environme, urea-formaldehyde, or mold.	
	certificate of mold remediation or of	ther remedia	ation identifying the extent of the remediation (for examition).	npie,
_ *	Any rainwater harvesting system locate water supply as an auxiliary water sour	ed on the Proce.	pperty that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a pu	ublic
_ <u>X</u>	The Property is located in a propane gas	s system ser	vice area owned by a propane distribution system retaile	er.
-X			ndwater conservation district or a subsidence district.	
(TXR-1406) 02-01-18 Initialed by: Buyer: Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 I		- Lage o	of 5
		i accinimile MOEQ, P	aser, Michigan 48026 www.zipl.bgix.com V Tunes	

Concerning the Pro	operty at		2127 River Be Kingwood, TX 7		
If the answer to an	y of the items in Sec			sheets if necessary):	
Section 6. Seller	∑ has _ has not	attached a survey o	f the Property.		
Section 7. Within regularly provide	the last 4 years, inspections and w	have you (Seller) red	eived any writte	en inspection reports or otherwise permitted	from persons who d by law to perform
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspec	tor		No. of Pages
- WDA_	04/05/17	MIKE	DOUM		2
Hope &	04/06/17	WIIIAN	JME	ALX	25
Note: A	buyer should not rel Property. A buyer s	y on the above-cited re should obtain inspection	eports as a reflect ons from inspecto	ion of the current condit rs chosen by the buyer.	ion of the
Section 8. Check		(s) which you (Seller			
★ Homestead Wildlife Man	000	Senior Citizen		Disabled	
Other:	agement	Agricultural		Disabled Veteran Unknown	
mourance ciann of	a semement or av	varo in a legal proced	eding) and not u	mage to the Property sed the proceeds to m	aka tha ranaisa fa-
Section 11.Does to requirements of Cl (Attach additional st	napter 700 of the F	working smoke dete	ctors installed i	in accordance with th	ie smoke detector r unknown, explain.
installed in acc including perfo. effect in your ar	roroance with the requ rmance, location, and rea, you may check un	rirements of the building power source requirement known above or contact y	code in effect in the ents. If you do not your local building o	rellings to have working sn ne area in which the dwell know the building code re fficial for more information.	ling is located, equirements in
impairment from the seller to ins	reside in the dweiling n a licensed physician stall smoke detectors l	i is hearing-impaired; (2); ; and (3) within 10 days a for the hearing-impaired	the buyer gives th fter the effective da and specifies the lo	(1) the buyer or a member te seller written evidence te, the buyer makes a writt cations for installation. Th moke detectors to install.	of the hearing ten request for
Gignature of Seller Printed Name:	Sovano.	TONES P	ignature of Seller	ieller's belief and that no on or to omit any materia	o person, including al information. 1 6/20/2019 Date
TXR-1406) 02-01-18 (by: Buyer:,	and Seller	w.	Page 4 of 5
	r rounceu with zip⊩omt® b	y zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Roac,	Fraser, Michigan 48026 W	<u>vw.ziptogix.com/</u> ∖∫	Tunes

2127	River	3end V	Vay
Kingwoo	od, TX	77345	5-2149

Concerning the Property at

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit <u>www.txdps.state.tx.us</u>. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

Olivert.		
Electric: Ruiant	phone #:	
Sewer: City of Herston	phone #:	
Water: City of Houston	phone #:	
Cable: Suddenlink	phone #:	
Trash: <u>Best Trash</u>	phone #:	
Natural Gas: Centerpoint	phone #:	
Phone Company:	phone #:	
Propane:	phone #:	
Internet:	nhone #1	

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

(6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	

(TXR-1406) 02-01-18

Jul 06 19, 09:54p p.6

ADDENDUM TO THE SELLER'S DISCLOSURE

	For the Property at:	Vingwood TV 77245 2140						
	Tor the Property at.	Kingwood, TX 77345-2149						
A.	 Building Materials 1. Are you aware of any building materials used which types of stucco, synthetic stucco, siding and water process. 	ich have been or are the subject of class action litigation including pipes. No, If Yes please explain:	g certair					
В.	== o, i. i os piesse explant.	ng but not limited to prior plumbing leaks, A/C leaks or roof leaks?	?					
	Date: Type:	Explanation:						
C.	Insurance Claims: 1. Have you requested or submitted any insurance claim Date: Type:	ims for the property? X No, If Yes please explain: Explanation:						
D.	Survey 1. Are you aware of any problems or changes regarding No, If Yes please explain:	g your current survey (ie: encroachments, easements, additions)?						
E.	 Square Footage: Square footage is one, but not the only determination but not limited to blue prints, builder's plans, appraisa Blue Prints Builder's Plans Appraisal 	on of value. There are several sources of square footage data incital, and appraisal district. My square footage reference is: Appraisal District	luding,					
Purc	hasers are advised to have the property inspected by an ins	rant or guarantee any information or the accuracy of any inspection either verbally or in written form regarding the subject prospector of their choice and towerify any and all representations.	ons or operty.					
Sign: Leon	ature of Seller Date pardo Manoel Fortes Tunes	te Signature of Seller Ana Luisa Bicalho De Mello Fortes	Date					
Signa	ature of Purchaser Date	e Signature of Purchaser	Date					

Fax: 281,812,0640

SELLER'S EXCLUSION LIST



2127 River Bend Way PROPERTY ADDRESS: Kingwood, TX 77345-2149

NDOORS	IE SALE OF YOUR PROPERTY:	LOCATION:
CURTAIN AND RODS, DRAPERIES AND RODS, V DR WINDOW SHADES	ALANCES, BLINDS, TOWEL RACKS	
NALL TO WALL CARPETING, AREA RUGS		
MIRRORS FIXED IN PLACE, DECORATIVE MIRRO	DRS, DECORATIVE HARDWARE	
FIREPLACE SCREENS / GAS LOGS OR ROCKS		
FLAT SCREEN TVS, MEDIA ROOM EQUIPMENT, ' BUILT-IN SPEAKERS, TV BRACKETS	TV ANTENNAE, SATELLITE DISH,	
BOOKSHELVES ATTACHED OR APPEARING TO I	BE ATTACHED TO WALLS	
BUILT-IN KITCHEN EQUIPMENT INCLUDING BUIL OVENS, MICROWAVES, POT RACKS, WINE REFF		
DUTDOORS		LOCATION:
WINDOW SCREENS, SHUTTERS, AWNINGS, MAI	LBOX	
SWIMMING POOL EQUIPMENT, PORTABLE SPA		
SHRUBBERY AND PLANTS		
PERMANENTLY INSTALLED OUTDOOR COOKING	S EQUIPMENT	
SWING SETS, PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT, BASK	ETBALL GOALS	
FOUNTAINS, BIRD BATHS, STATUES AND LIGHT	S IN YARD	
WORKBENCH OR SHELVES IN GARAGE OR STO	RAGE AREAS	
MISCELLANEOUS		LOCATION:
CEILING FANS, ATTIC FANS, LIGHT FIXTURES		
HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING UNITS AND E	QUIPMENT	
BUILT-IN SECURITY, FIRE EQUIPMENT		
LIGHTING, PLUMBING FIXTURES, WATER SOFTI	ENER	
GARAGE DOOR OPENERS AND CONTROLS, US APPLIANCES	E & CARE MANUALS FOR	
CENTRAL VACUUM AND ACCESSORIES		
OTHER PERMANENTLY ATTACHED ITEMS:		
6/20/2019	DATE:]
2 John	BUYER:	
Leonardo Manoel Fortes Tunes		
THE VERY VERY TE	BUYER:	

Ana Luisa Bicalho De Mello Fortes

CONTRACT PROPOSAL



4/7/2017

SINCE 1981

Roofing - Siding - Windows
Name DIANA COLEMAN - REALTOR Address 2127 RIVER BEND WAY City KINGWOOD TX 77345 Phone
We hereby submit specifications and estimates for:
Remove 1 Layers(s) Existing Shingles A/C Vents: SEAL & PAINT
1) INSTALL GAF TIMBERLINE HD LIFETIME SHINGLES WITH STAINGUARD EXCEPT ON CHARCOAL COLOR. 2) INSTALL GAF PRO-STARTER SHINGLES. 3) INSTALL GAF COBRA THREE RIDGE VENTS ON ALL UPPER RIDGES. 4) INSTALL GAF LOW-SLOPE ROLL ROOFING OVER FRONT DORMER WINDOW METAL ROOF. 5) REPLACE 2 OLD ROUND AIRHAWKS WITH 2 NEW WIND TURBINES - MATCH ROOF COLOR. 6) WESCO WILL PULL CITY OF HOUSTON REROOFING PERMIT.
We Propose hereby to furnish material and labor, complete in accordance with the above specifications, for the sum of: ELEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY & NO/100
Payment to be made as follows:
ZERO DOWN, PAYMENT IN FULL WHEN COMPLETED.
All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alterations or deviations from the above specifications involving extra costs will be executed on upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimates. Wesco Roofing is no responsible for any damages to A/C lines, electrical lines, plumbing lines or sheetrock nail pops due to standard roof installation. Wesco Roofing is NOT liable for any indirect, incidental or consequential damages resulting from the use of these products or the labor workmanship. Wesco is not responsible for future leaks around satellite dishes that are re-installed on the roof. Authorized Signature:
Note: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 30 days. **Acceptance of Proposal: The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work
as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above. Signature: Date of Acceptance:
4582 Kingwood Dr Suite 235 - Kingwood TX 77345 - (281) 359-1122

TEXAS OFFICIAL WOOD DESTROYING INSECT REPORT

Insi	pected					•	Page 1 of
Add	iress: 2127 RIVER B	END WAY		City	INGWOOD	State TX	Zip <u>77345</u>
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SCORE	OF INSPEC	TION		
	A. This inspection covers multi-fa	mily structure, prim	ary dwelling or place	of business	Shorte datached so	rages, lean-tos, guest houses	or any other structure w
	This inspection is limited to the not limited to, (1) areas concealed removing or defacing any part of the control of the	se parts of the struc by wall coverings, for the structure(s) inclu-	ture(s) that are visib umiture, equipment : ding the surface are	n 5 or mis repo le and accessit and stored articl	rt. He at the time of insp es, and (2) any portion	pection. Examples of inaccess on of the structure in which ins	ible areas include, but ar pection would necessitat
	C. Due to the characteristics and or removing parts of the structure or other decorative devices. Dama:	behavior of various v being inspection, Pr te that has been con-	wood destroying inservious damage to to revious damage to to	ects, it may not : im, wall surface avent be visible	Veated in the cour always be possible to t, etc. is frequently r	se of repair or replacement o determine the presence of in epaired prior to the inspection	work. festation without defacir with putty, spackling, tap
	rendered the pest(s) mactive.	that work periorii	ingo by a previous	pest control o	company, as indica	ated by visual evidence or p	areyious treatment, ha
_	D. If visible evidence of active or p. E. If visible evidence is reported, it is qualified to give an opinion regard; F. THIS IS NOT A STRUCTURA G. If termite treatment (including p and proposed for treatment, label of a covered by twentanty, renewal a provided by the native contractions.)	ng the degree of str L DAMAGE REPO esticides, baits or off f pesticides to be us options and approva	amage should be rep uctural damage. Ex RT OR A WARRAL her methods) has be led and complete del I by a certified applic	valuation of dam NTY AS TO TH en recommende tails of warranty	 d. Inspectors of the age and any correct E ABSENCE OF Wed, the treating comp (if any). At a minimum of the corrections 	inspection company usually are five action should be performed OOD DESTROYING INSECT any must provide a diagram of the m, warranty must specify which	e not engineers or builder d by a qualified expert. TS. the structure(s) inspecte h areas of the structure(s
	provided by the party contracting for person other than the contracting						
_	H. There are a variety of termite of techniques and renewal options.	ontrol options offer	ed by pest control o	ompanies. The	se options will vary	in cost, efficacy, areas treat	ed, warranties, treatmer
<u> </u>	 There are some specific guidelif there is visible evidence of an actin J. Iftreatment is recommended bas The buyer and seller should be awa in cost and effectiveness and may correction of the conducive conditions. If the correct conducive conditions. If the another licensed pest control open Neither Buyer nor Agent were pres 	e intestation in the pres- ied solely on the pres- ier may not require or may not require his inspection report afor for a second op	in the squadure, (2) to sence of conducive of a variety of different the services of a lice nical alteration or out recommends any ty- inion, and/or the Str	nere is visible e onditions, a pre- strategies to con ensed pest cont tural changes. I	vidence of a previous ventive treatment or or rect the conducive of rot operator. There Mechanical alteration	is intestation with no evidence correction of conducive condition ondition(s). These corrective in may be instances where the in may be in some instances the office of the little and the conduction of the little of the little and the little and the little of the little and the little and the little of the little and little and little of the little and little and little of the little and little of the little and little of the	of a prior treatment, nsmay be recommended neasures can vary greath nspector will recomment most economical method
				<u> </u>			
1A.	Insect Assassins Pest Con			18.	TPCL-4848		
	Name of Inspection Company	,				s License Number	
1C.	15777 Skeg Drive Address of Inspection Comp	Crosby, Texa	s 77532		(281) 328-5. Telephone	294 or (281) 852-9075	
1D	Mike Odom			1E.	CA-27042	or:	
	Name of Inspector			IE.	Certified Applic		
			v v		A F 17		
2. ~	Case No. (VA/FHA/Other)		XX Unknown	3.	4-5-17		
	(3,0,1,1,0,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,				Inspection Date		
4A.	LEO TUMES				XX □ Buyer □ Ageni		
	Name of Person Purchasing (nspection	 -		☐ Mortgage Co.	t □ Seller □ Managemer □ Other	at Co.
4 8 .	OWNER OF RECORD						
	Owner/Seiler	····					
4C.	REPORT FORWARDED TO: (Under the Structur	Ä⊐Agent Äs Bu al Pest Control regu	yer □ Title Con lations only the pure	npany or Mortga chaser of the se	igee □ Seller rvice is required to r	© Purchaser of Service receive a copy)	
The st	tructure(s) listed below were inspect to the conditions listed under the	ted in accordance w	with the official inspe	ction procedure	s adopted by the Te	kas Structural Pest Control Bo	ard. This report is made
ο,	D Dwelling ⊡ Dwelling	a/carace	□ Detached Gan	ane	7 Other		
	ructure(s) inspected that may inclu			•			-
A.	Were any areas of the propert	y obstructed or inac	cessible? 3ºYes	DNo (Re	fer to Part 8 & C, So	cope of Inspection) If "Yes" sp	ecify in 68.
5 B .	The obstructed or inaccessible Ja Attic (partially)	e areas include but a Insulated areas	are not limited to the		_		
	□ Wood Decking	∠ Insulated areas □ Heavy Foliage	of amc	Dif∫dmbing CrSlab Joir		☐ Composition Roof over Wo ☐ Planter Box Abutting Struct	oden Shingles
	 High Soil Grade Furniture 	□ Vinyl Siding □ Crawl Space		ta Eaves		D-Stab Stress Cracks	.dre
	□ Other (See Sketch Page 2)	а стант зрасе		Je Slab Pro	Trusions	□ Weep Holes	
7 A .	Conditions conducive to wood	destroying insect in	festation. (Refer to	Part J. Scope o	Inspection If Ye	s" specify in 7R	□ Yes □to
В.	Conducive conditions include t					o opacity 11, 72.	Lies UNO
	G) Wood to ground contact		🛭 (K) Debris und		ructure	□ (N) Heavy foliage/ Tree Br	anches
	□ (i) Form boards left in place □ (J) Excessive Moisture		☐ (L) High Soil (☐ (M) Wood rot	Brade		□ (O) Planter box abutting str □ (Q) Wood pile in contact with	
	□ (R) Wood fence touching str □ (C) Other	ucture	□ (T) insufficien	ventilation		☐ (W) Roof leak	in suructure
	_(0)0#E						
	Inspection reveals *VISIBLE E	VIDENCE" in or on	the structure				
A.		Active Int	estation		vious Infestation	Previous T	restment
B.	Subterranean Termites Drywood Termites	□ Yes □ Yes	er No. 13 No.		IYes DANo IYes 21No	☐ Yes ☐ Yes	ਰ ੀ yo
iC. ID.	Formosan Termites Carpenter Ants	□ Yes	□No		iYes 27∭vo	□ Yes	⊡190 ⊡190
E.	Other Wood-Destroying Insect	□Yes s □Yes	ng No ag No		lYes ⊠No lYes ⊠No	□ Yes □ Yes	tz No
	Specify	_			× 114	LIES	Jano .

8G.	Visible e	vidence of: 25 N/A s visible evidence of	active or pravious infe	Drill Maries Of estation, it must be not cond plant (Refer to Pa	has been ed. The type of inser	observed in the folio ct(s) must be listed in	winn acces on Sea	Skatch
he cond			station reported in 7A icatly corrected by ins					
≱A.	if "Yes,"	specify corrections:	·					⊡Yes ÇifNo
98,	Section (A prever	8. (Refer to Part G, itive treatment and/ soil grade to expos	H, and I, Scope of Ins or correction of condu- e 3-4" of sizb ET	cive conditions as ider rim shrubbery and foli	tifled in 7A and 78 i	s recommended as fo		口 Yes 「ANd O Yes 」 本Nd I structure wall
	□ Recon	nmend reinspection	after 48 hours DR	Replace rotted wood	⊔ Prune baci	k tree branches in a	contact with struc	ture
QA.	Treatme: If treating	acture has been or is at Method: g Subternanean Ten g Drywood Termites	□ Conv mites: □ Partia	company for: □ E. Su rentional al Treatment Freatment	D Bait DSport	□ Formosen Termi Treatment ed Treatment	tes ⊡ Drywood Tea	rmites 🗆 Other
OB.	P N/A_	Date of Treatment	Common Name of	Insect ONA D	E. Sub. Termite Other	za N/A	we of Pesticide, Bai	or Other Method
	List inser	ots: □£.S	ubterranean Termile	for control of the follo			□ No	
	****			Diagram of Stru	icture(s) inspe	cted		
oundat iding:	ion::	≺Ó Siab Æ Brick	⊞ βlock on Base ଆଧିWood	□ Pier & Beam □ Masonry/Hardy	D Wood Pilings D Masonite	□ Other □ Vinyt/Metal	□ Stucco	□ Stone
oot:		Composition Residence	□ Wood Shingle □ One Story	□ Metal □/Two Story	☐ Tile □ Commercial	□ Composition ov □ Multi-Family	er Wood Shingle	□ Reli Roofing
re inspe Eviden	ector must	draw a diagram inc	tuding approximate pe	erimeter measurement S-Subterranean Term	s and indicate active	nr province infectatio	n and type of incec	t by the following coo
MS, I-C	aubeuter R	lees; SCC-Slab con	nerchip;Other(s)		,ı ¬ əranusıdı i eff	www.nujcive CO	AMBUNIO, ID-17000EI DI	any periods, H-Carp
2127	RIVER	R BEND WAY -	KINGWOOD	REALTICE S	J. P.			
-								
,								
					. ∖i PA	TIO	~SOME MINDE	WOOD DECAY
								DOR JAMBS A
		1-444				12 1	DOOR.	
,		The second secon		log comment	半世			
i.		+						
2								
3		 						
					īh Hitli			
-								
	SHE						HIPLE	
-							11	
						GARAGE		
					e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	COMMENCE CO.		Ambana ahadada a aya y
						1:11		
-					'H= LT 	DRIVEWA		
1,								
						(t	
ditional	Commen	ts:		···-·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Due to	- delana	of proving to take	L. dan den					
THE REPORT	H C STANT	CHANGE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O	umu inemenent suc	onmend that you co h as 1) date treated	: 2) chemicals user	er and the company I; 3) areas treated:	y who performed t 4) areas of infesta	he treatment, if kn tion: 5) type of ter
-	MI, D) MILY	Known termine da	mage or repairs from	n such; ?) warranty,	if any, etc.			
which	nor the cor	ripany for which I ar	n acting, have had, pre ly way with any party i	sently have, or contem	plate having any inte	rest in the property. I	do further state that	neither I nor the com
		222		~ ≥100 u di tectulo (IIII i ,				
gnature A.					12A.	Notice of Inspectio	n was Posted at or 8cx D Tub	
-	Inspect	or S				□ Water Heater Ci		sath Kitchen Sink
proved			/	_	_		_	
в. <u>Д</u>	Certifie	d Applicator and Co	rtified Applicator Licer	27042PT 4-5-1	7 128. Date	Date Posted $4-5$	-17	
	miles	Thursday man Ac						
12 76 FBC	eived the	original or a legib	le copy of this form.	I have read and under	OF PURCHASER stand any recomme	ndations made. I ha	we also geed and u	rierstand the "See-
apartic.		क्ष अध्याद्य गाया सांत्र आक्षा	ecros was pubylge add	litional information as a erms, will be settled i	an addendum to Mic. :	roment "Anu control	unarese por calcular, mais	
	iver, water c	he cost of the arbi	Cration to de spirt eq	ually between the p	arties. The resultin	me Commercial Art ig judgment may be (Pate:	entered in any co	æ American Arbitra urt having jurisdic
EO TI	UMES							- ·
					of Agriculture Control Service			
				P.O. Bo	x 12847			
CS/T-4	I (Rev. 0	9/01/07)			s 78711-2847		D	r's Initials